DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
September, 2024 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1234/D
NCP1234
Fixed Frequency Current

ignored, and the latch current is double, to ensure a fast
pre−charge of the Latch pin decoupling capacitor.
• Normal operation: As long as the feedback voltage is
within the regulation range and VCC is maintained
above VCC(min), the NCP1234 runs at a fixed frequency
(with jittering) in current−mode control. The peak
current (sensed on the CS pin) is set by the voltage on
the FB pin. Fixed ramp compensation is applied
internally to prevent sub−harmonic oscillations from
occurring.
• Light load operation: When the FB voltage decreases
below VFB(foldS), typically corresponding to a load of
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCP1234
13
33% of the maximum load (for a DCM design), the

• High Latch
• Low Latch
• VCC > VCC(ovp)
Figure 50. Controller Operation State Diagram (Autorecovery Protection)
 • VCC < VCC(off)
 • VCC < VCC(off)
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
NCP1234
32
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Overload Protection Switching Frequency Package Shipping†
NCP1234AD65R2G Latched 65 kHz SOIC−7
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1234BD65R2G Autorecovery 65 kHz SOIC−7
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1234AD100R2G Latched 100 kHz SOIC−7
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1234BD100R2G Autorecovery 100 kHz SOIC−7
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
SOIC−7
CASE 751U
ISSUE E
DATE 20 OCT 2009SCALE 1:1